and the second	
全國 철전한 1981年代 정신 이 전에 가지가 있다. 이 가슴 가슴 가슴 가슴 가슴. 옷에 있는 것은 것은 비행을 알았는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 수 있다.	
CAPITAL CONNECTION INC	ol
CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallrhassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870	
Maining Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302	RE: Lake Carrell, Inc
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062	
FAX (904) 222-1222	1010
	C. FUE, DURISED
	Capita Expess 7
NAM	Art. And Flight
FIRM	Cro. Reduce Search
ADD ADD ALSS	Lid. Partnership File
	() Cert, Copy(s)
PHONE ()	Art. of Amend. File
	-01/05/95-04012
Service: Top Priority Regular	C U S
Service: Top Priority Regular One Day Service Two Day Service	Fictitious Name File
	Name Roservation
To us vig Return via	Annual Report/Reinstatement
Matte: No.; Express Mail No	Reg. Agent Service
	Document Filing
State Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit
	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
	Document Retrieval
	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Search
	UCC 11 Ratrieval
	Shipping/Handling
	Phone ()
	Express Mail Prep.
	FAX () pgs.
AND ANDANANIT	
W9300000245	SUBTOTALS
	/ FEE
DOL78 005240067	
	DISBURSED.
Mote: le, son signed as	SURCHARGE
I WIC TE SON SIGNER GS	
inc. not-listed	TAX on corporate supplies
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL
DATE	
TIUE	
(,) CK NO	BALANCE DUE
BY	
Will Pick Up 1-5	Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU
	1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts from
1-2529-7 PONDER SING., THOMASVILLE, GA,	Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Capital Connection



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 5, 1995

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. VIRGINIA STREET SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: LAKE CARROLL INC. Ref. Number: W95000000245

We have received your document for LAKE CARROLL INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The person who's signed as incorporator is'nt the same as person listed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 095A00000387

FILED FFUAN-5 PM 3: 21 SEGRETARY STRAND

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LAKE CARROLL INC.

The undersigned, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of this corporation shall be: Lake Carroll Inc. 12101 N Armenia Ave. Tampa Fl. 33612

ARTICLE TWO

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE THREE

The general nature of the business and objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on by this corporation are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might do, viz:

- (1) Transact any and all lawfull business.
- (2) Said corporation shall further have powers:

To have perpetual succession by its corporate name;

To sue and be sued, complain, and defend in its corporate name in all actions or proceedings;

To have a corporate seal, which may be altered at pleasure, and to use the same by causing it, or a facsimile thereof, to be impressed, affixed, or in any other manner reproduced;

To purchase, take, receive, lease, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improve, use, and otherwise deal in and with real or personal property or any interest therein, wherever situated; To sel., convey, mortgage, ledge, create a security interest in, lease, exchange, transfer, and otherwise dispose of all or any part of its property and assets;

To lend money to, and use its credit to assist, its officers and employees in accordance with Florida Statute S607.141;

To purchase, take, receive, subscribe for, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, vote, use, employ,

sell, mortgage, lend, pledge, or otherwise dispose of, and otherwise use and deal in and with, shares or other interests in, or obligations of, other domestic or foreign corporations, associations, partnerships, or individuals, or direct or indirect obligations of the United States or of any other government, state, territory, governmental district, or municipality or of any instrumentality thereof;

To make contracts and guarantees and incur liabilities, borrow money at such rates of interest as the corporation may determine, issue its notes, bonds, and other obligations, and secure any of its property, franchises, and income;

To lend money for its corporate purposes, invest and reinvest its funds, and take and hold real and personal property as security of the payment of funds so loaned or invested;

To conduct its business, carry on its operations, and have offices and exercise the powers granted by this act within or without this state;

To elect or appoint officers and agents of the corporation and define their duties and fix their compensation;

To make and alter bylaws, not inconsistent with its articles of incorporation or with the laws of this state, for the administration;

To make donations for the public welfare or for charitable, scientific, or educational purposes;

To transact any lawfull business which the board of directors shall find will be in aid of governmental policy;

To pay pensions and establish pension plans, profit sharing plans, stock bonus plans, stock options plans, and other incentive plans for any or all its directors, officers, and employees of its subsidiaries; To be a promoter, incorporator, partner, member, associate, or manager of any corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise;

To have and exercise all powers necessary or convenient to effect its purpose;

To indemnify any person who by reason of the fact that he is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation to the full extent permitted by Florida Statute S607.014;

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 100 shares, having an individual par value of \$1.00.

Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an ammendment to these articles, there shall be only one (2) class of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE FIVE

The streat address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation shall be: Mahd A Msawel 2545 Cheval Dr

Holiday Fl. 34690

ARTICLE SIX

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of a total of 2 person(s), and the name and address of the person(s) to serve as initial director(s) are:

Dir: Hisham O Mubaidin 4417 Ridge Line Circle Tampa, Fl. 33624 Dir: Mahd A Msawel 2545 Cheval Dr. Holiday Fl. 34690

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is: Hisham O. Mutaidin

4417 Ridge Line Circle Tampa, FL 33624

In witness whereof, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 28 day of $\underline{D_{err}}$, $19\underline{74}$.

Hisham O Mubaidin

FILED 95 JAN -5 PK 3: 34 SECRETARY OF STAILS

REGISTERED AGENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCOFFORATION LAKE CARROLL INC.

I, Mahd A Msawel , am the registered agent for the record. I reside at 2545 Cheval Dr. Holiday Fl. 34690. I understand and accept the responsibilities and duties of Registered Agent.

Mahd A Msawel Registered Agent = $\frac{1}{2}$ MAHO MSAWEL

State of Florida

County of Hillsborough

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of December 1994.

By Mahd A Msauch

· ~ ~ ~ Notary

Minda M. mon	OFFICIAL NOTARY FEAT
Notary Public, State of Florida. My Commission Expires:	LINDA M SNOW NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	COMMISSION NO. CC256171 MY COMMISSION FXP. FEB. 28,1997